## DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PERSONNEL BRANCH - III

B-316, B-Block, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, INA Vikas Sadan, New Delhi - 110023



## दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण

कार्मिक शाखा - 3 बी- 316, बी- ब्लॉक, तृतीय तल, आई.एन.ए विकास सदन, नई दिल्ली – 110023

E.O. No.: 466

Date:25 /07/2024

## **ESTABLISHMENT ORDER**

With immediate effect, the following JSAs & SSAs are hereby transferred and posted as under: -

S.	Name &	Present Place of	New Place of
No.	Father's/Husband's name	Posting	Posting
1.	Harender Khari, JSA	Elect. Div10	CAU/Hort.
	S/o Sh. Pheri Lal		
2.	Sh. Kundan Singh, SSA	Under Posting in PB-III	Elect. Div10
	S/o Sh. Sukhdev Singh		
3.	Mandeep Singh, JSA	Hort. Div2	Hort. Div1
	S/o Sh. Shish Ram		
4.	Satender Prasad, JSA	Hort. Div1	Hort. Div2
	S/o Sh. Mahesh Prasad		
5.	Harender Bhati, JSA	Under Posting in PB-III	NG-II
	S/o Sh. Arjun Singh		
6.	Rajat Kumar, JSA	A.O. (NG-II)	Recruitment Cell
	S/o Sh. Satander Kumar		
7.	Amit Tewari, SSA	Recruitment Cell	PB-II
	S/o Sh. Ram Parkash Tewari		
8.	Ashok Kumar, JSA	Under Posting in PB-III	Director (Plg.)
	S/o Sh. Lt. Sh. Ramesh Chand		Dwarka
9.	Pankaj, SSA	Under Posting in PB-III	Director (Plg.)
	S/o Sh. Radhey Shyam		A & B
10.	Manish Kumar, SSA	PMAY	RMD-8
	S/o Sh. Som Dutt		
11.	Dharam Pal Meena, SSA	RMD-8	PMAY
	S/o Sh. Sh. Hanuman prasad		
12.	Rishab, SSA	Vigilance	NCC-1
	S/o Sh. Ompal Singh		
13.	Manish Kumar, SSA	Security Cell	PB-II
	S/o Sh. Anand Swrup		

- 2. The above-mentioned officials are directed to report to their new place of posting immediately and compliance to this effect shall be submitted to the Personnel Branch-III.
- 3. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Manish Kumar Singh)
Dy. Director (PB)-III